WHEREAS, the State of Illinois desires to acquire from the Village of Orland Park a fee simple 

acquisition in and to the real estate, consisting of approximately 0.081 acres, described in 

EXHIBIT A hereto for use of the Illinois Department of Transportation for highway purposes, 

and the Village has agreed to the conveyance for FIVE THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED 

DOLLARS ($5,500.00), and it is the desire of the Village of Orland Park to grant said fee simple 

interest. 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Village President and Village Clerk of the 

Village of Orland Park, Cook and Will Counties, Illinois, are hereby authorized and directed to